506823064 08/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6869884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATSUSHI KIMURA	10/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONY CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-7-1 KONAN, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-0075

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17221232

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SONYJP 3.3-3247 CIICIII
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIZ SEMON
SIGNATURE:	/Liz Semon/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment - parent#page1.tif

PATENT 506823064 REEL: 057209 FRAME: 0627

Atturney Docket No.: Sony Bel, No.: SF346976US(0)

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS, IMAGE PROCESSING METHOD, AND PROGRAM			
As the below	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declarates as directed to:	1 Meaning that and seed on the			
The above d	United States application or PCT international application number PCT/JP2013/060183 Slad on 2013/04/03 entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
1-7-1 KC	SONY CORPORATION with offices at JNAN, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, 108-8975, JAPAN (heroisofter person) is a ASSENTE), is desirous of			
achains an	micrest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the Invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar on which may be grunted therefor in the United States and in any and all fereign countries;			
of which are brgai represer in and to any any and all pr Convention is affered, and United States	EFORE, in consideration of the som of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency bereby acknowledged. I by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and continue to the said interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and said all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign therein, which may be granted for said invention, and is and to notify rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Islanting to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of American is any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filling of applications for patents or accurring of patents in the and countries foreign thereto, and I bereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereor;			
And I further agree to execuse all necessary or desirable and fawful future decuments, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designme, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further ammorphism, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and Countries foreign thereto;				
And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any relation or rejesses of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as said ASSIONEE thereof shall became require and prepare at its own expense;				
And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided gromptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will tastify as to the same in any interference or linguistic related thereta;				
And I hereby this essignme	Coverant that no assignment, sale, squeement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with nt and sale.			
I hereby ackn son more than	owledge that any willful false statement made in this dechestion is posishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of thre (5) years, or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor:ATSUSHI KIMURA				
Signaturs:				

RECORDED: 08/18/2021

PATENT REEL: 057209 FRAME: 0628